FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 M&G- 10436.36USWO

01 FC:8021



40.00 DP

 Name of 			
	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
	TH FRAZER BELL (JULY 10, 2003) GILMORE (SEPTEMBER 10, 2003)	KIDDE IP HOLDINGS LIMIT MATHISEN WAY COLNBROOK SLOUGH SL3 OHB UNITED KINGDOM	TED
Additional name((s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛭 No
Ass Sec	of conveyance: signment		
Execution [Date: SEE ABOVE		0FF10 793 F1
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is	NANCE
A. Patent A	application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/4327	39		ECTION 5
			100 S
5. Name ar	Additional numbers attacted address of party to whom correspondence concerning	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications a	
	hould be mailed:	• •	- QV
Name: Address:	MICHAEL D. SCHUMANN Merchant & Gould P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be char	\$40.00 ged to deposit account
	P O Roy 2003		•
	P. O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please charge any additional fe overpayments to our Deposit a	es or credit any
9. To the booriginal	Minneapolis, MN 55402 Int and signature: DO NOT USE 1 Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	8. Please charge any additional fe overpayments to our Deposit a	ees or credit any ccount number: 13-2725
9. To the booriginal	Minneapolis, MN 55402 nt and signature: po NOT USE 1 rest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	8. Please charge any additional fe overpayments to our Deposit a	res or credit any ccount number: 13-2725
9. To the b original	Minneapolis, MN 55402 Int and signature: Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. D. SCHUMANN	8. Please charge any additional fe overpayments to our Deposit a THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached ignature	ees or credit any coount number: 13-2725 I copy is a true copy of the NOVEMBER 21, 2003 Date
9. To the b original	Minneapolis, MN 55402 Int and signature: Do NOT USE To the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. D. SCHUMANN	8. Please charge any additional fe overpayments to our Deposit a THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached ignature Total number of page	ees or credit any coount number: 13-2725 I copy is a true copy of the NOVEMBER 21, 2003 Date
9. To the boriginal	Minneapolis, MN 55402 Int and signature: Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. D. SCHUMANN Troon Signing S	8. Please charge any additional fe overpayments to our Deposit a THIS SPACE In is true and correct and any attached ignature Total number of page this portion Total number of page this portion	ees or credit any coount number: 13-2725 d copy is a true copy of the NOVEMBER 21, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Kenneth Frazer Bell, a British Citizen of 3512a Jayne Lane Wilson North Carolina 27896-1165 United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough SL3 OHB United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for a United States Letters Patent entitled:

High Sensitivity Particle Detection

which was filed on 22 May 2003 and was amended on (hereinafter called the application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvement which are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

PATENT REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0752 This 15th day of July 2003

27883

Signed at Y 8.35 am

The Assignee and its agents are hereby authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

Kenneth Frazer Bell	Bell
Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
Mr. Katelen Barn	Staring
Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
M. KATHLEEN BARNES	SOM NEWLIN
Address of Witness:	Address of Witness:
P. O. Box 45	127 OM LIDLE DC
STANTONSBURG, NC	WILLOW SPRINGEC

PATENT REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Justin Gilmore, a British Citizen of 22A Penton Avenue Staines Middlesex TW18 2ND United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough SL3 OHB United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for a United States Letters Patent entitled:

High Sensitivity Particle Detection

which was filed on 22 May 2003 and was amended on (hereinafter called the application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvement which are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

PATENT REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0754 The Assignee and its agents are hereby authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

Signed at 122A PENTON AVENUE, STATUES, MUDDLESEX

This TENTH day of SEPTEMBER 2003

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

Justin Gilmore	······
Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
t. Oolomons	P. Hugher
Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
Emma Solomons	PATRICIA HUGHES
Address of Witness:	Address of Witness:
22 a Penton Avenue	- 16 SEATON ROAD
Staires	WHITTON
Middx TW18 2NB	TWICKENHAM

PATENT REEL: 014715 FRAME: 0755

MIDDX TW2 7AT

TWI8 2NB